     Plastic Film Capacitors／EZPE
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.    Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors
Type: EZPE Series (Low profile type)
■Features
●High safety, Self-healing and Self-protecting function built-in
●Long product life, High reliability, High moisture resistance

●Sealing     : UL94 V-0
●Terminals   : Tinned wires,2-pin and 4-pin versions
■Explanation of Part Numbers
■Specifications
Category temperature range (TC) (*1) –40 °C to +85 °C
Rated voltage(VR) (*2)
450 VDC ，525 VDC
(Derating of rated voltage by more than 70 °C (*3))
Rated capacitance (CR)
450 VDC 66 μF
525 VDC 29 μF
Capacitance tolerance ±15 %
Withstanding DC voltage
Between terminals : Rated voltage. (VDC)✕150 % 10 s
Terminal to case: 2 000 VAC ( 50 Hz or 60 Hz )  10 s
Insulation resistance (CR) CR ≧ 10 000 Ω・F (20 °C, 500 VDC, 60 s )
*1: The temperature of capacitor surface (case)
*2: Use for DC voltage only
*3: Refer to the page of “ DC voltage derating ”
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
E   Z P E T
12
Dielectric &
construction
Capacitance Suffix Pin type
L 2-pin type
M 4-pin type
45 450 VDC
52 525 VDC
Rated voltage
（Ex.）